

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0595 Version: 1 Name: CD5 - Harvey Milk Day & LGBTQ+ Pride Month

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:6/2/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/6/2023Final action:6/6/2023

Title: Recommendation to request City Attorney to draft resolution officially recognizing every May 22nd as

Harvey Milk Day and the month of June as Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender and Queer (LGBTQ+) Pride Month in the City of Long Beach, and direct City Manager to annually raise the LGBTQ+ Progress Pride Flag (Progress Pride Flag) at Long Beach Civic Plaza and light City assets

for certain occurrences, as specified, recognizing the LGBTQ+ community and their rights;

Direct City Manager to update Attachment "A" of Administrative Regulation 8-18 ("Display of National,

State, and Other Flags") to replace the Pride Flag with the Progress Pride Flag; and

Repeal Resolution No. RES-17-0055, which declared the third week of May in the City of Long Beach

as Long Beach LGBTQ Pride Week.

Sponsors: COUNCILWOMAN MEGAN KERR, FIFTH DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 06062023-NB-37sr, 2. 06062023-NB-37 Corresp. Anonymous

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2023	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass